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Stephanie Soares Pump 
Chairperson 
 (503) 989-2577 (CELL) 
sspump@comcast.net 
 

Bill Hall 
Vice Chair 
Lincoln County Commissioner 
225 W. Olive Street 
Newport, OR 97365 
(541) 265-4100 (WORK) 
bhall@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Ann S. Uhler 
Immediate Past Chair  
14684 SW 106 
Tigard, OR  97224 
(503) 620-2574 
annsu@ipinc.net 
 

Representative Jean Cowan 
350 State Capitol 
Salem, OR  97310 
(503) 986-1410 
 rep.jeancowan@state.or.us  
 
Senator Laurie Monnes Anderson 
P.O. Box 1531 (U.S. Mail) 
Gresham, OR 97030 
(503) 618-3071 (WORK) 
sen.lauriemonnesanderson@state.or.us 
 
Dr. Alisha Moreland-Capuia 
a.moreland@stanfordalumni.org 

 
 
 
Gary W. Smith, MSW, Retired 
3623 SW 32nd Ave. 
Redmond, OR 97756 
(541) 923-6403 
(541) 420-9946 (CELL) 
garys@bendcable.com 
 
Mark D. Branlund 
Real Estate Broker/Consultant 
7553 N Leavitt 
Portland, OR 97203 
(503) 504-0888 (CELL) 
markb1258@hotmail.com 
 
Eric A. Martin 
Addiction Counselor Certification Board 
2054 N. Vancouver Ave. 
Portland, OR  97227 
(503) 231-8164 (WORK) 
eric@accbo.com 
 
Rita Sullivan, Ph.D.  
Director, On Track 
221 W Main Street 
Medford, OR  97501 
(541) 779-5093 
rontrack@cybernetisp.net 
 
Heather J. Crow-Martinez 
Best Care Treatment Services 
125 SW “C” Street 
Madras, OR 97741 
(541) 475-6575 (WORK) 
heatherc@bestcaretreatment.org 
 


